SUNDAY, OCTOBER 26

8:15 am
9:30 am
10:45 am
12:00 pm
12:30 pm
1:00 pm
4:00 pm
6:00 pm

Worship (Sanctuary)

Sunday School—all ages (various)
Worship (Sanctuary)

1st/2nd Grade Handchimes (Music Room)
3rd-6th Grade Handchimes (Music Room)
Battleball (Offsite)

Rejoicing Spirits (Adult SS Room/MP)
James Bible Study (FH)

MONDAY, OCTOBER 27

9:00 am
11:45 am
3:30 pm
6:00 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm
6:30 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
8:00 pm

TUESDAY,

9:00 am
9:30 am
1:00 pm
2:30 pm
6:00 pm
6:15 pm
6:30 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm

LFNS (118/120/122/123/216C/219/MP)
LFNS Staff Meeting (Library)

New Hope After School Program
Bereavement Support Group (105)
Monday Night Basketball (MP)

Al-Anon (223)

Pack 190 Webelos Il Den Meeting (B004)
Al-Anon (216)

Handbells (Music Room)

Mary Circle Meeting (Library)

Rejoicing Spirits Meeting (FH)

Strong Women Class (B003)

Youth Monday Night Football (offsite)

OCTOBER 28

LFNS (118/120/122/123/216C/219/MP)
Staff Meeting (207)

Zumba Gold (MP)

New Hope After School Program
MixFit Fithess (MP)

Living Generously Movie Viewing (105)
Covenant Bible Study (FH)
Endowment Committee Meeting (207)
First Church Cello Ensemble (123)

Lay Leadership Meeting (B002)
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WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 29

9:00 am
9:00 am
9:30 am
10:00 am
3:00 pm
3:30 pm
4:30 pm

6:25 pm
6:25 pm
6:15 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:30 pm
8:00 pm

LFNS (118/120/122/123/216C/219/MP)
Reserved (Sanctuary)

Covered in Love (FH Café)
Wednesday Morning Bible Study (207)
Reserved (Library)

New Hope After School Program
Wonderful Wednesday (FH/MP/
Children’s Wing/Sanctuary)

Junior Choir Rehearsal (223)

Wee Singers Rehearsal (216C)

Living Generously Movie Viewing (105)
Handbells (Music Room)

Pastor Mike’s Bible Study (207)

Strong Women (B003)

Narcotics Anonymous (FH)

Sanctuary Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 30

9:00 am
9:00 am
1:00 pm
2:30 pm
6:00 pm
6:45 pm
7:30 pm
7:30 pm

Genesis Bible Study (FH)

LFNS (118/120/122/123/216C/219/MP)
Zumba Gold (MP)

New Hope After School Program
MixFit Fithess (MP)

Genesis Bible Study (FH)

Basketball (MP)

Sounds of Worship Rehearsal (Music Room)

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 31

8:15 am
9:00 am
12:00 pm
12:00 pm
3:30 pm

Moms in Prayer (Sanctuary)

LFNS (118/120/122/123/216C/219/MP)
Al-Anon (216)

Church office closes

New Hope After School Program

www.fumchurch.com

SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 1

No activities scheduled at this time

SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 2 ALL SAINTS SUNDAY

8:15 am Worship (Sanctuary)
9:30 am New Member Class (201-Pastor’s office)
9:30 am Sunday School—all ages (various)
10:45 am Worship (Sanctuary)
12:00 pm 1st/2nd Grade Handchimes (Music Room)
12:30 pm 3rd-6th Grade Handchimes (Music Room)
4:00 pm Rejoicing Spirits (Adult SS Room/MP)
6:00 pm James Bible Study (FH)
6:15 pm 3G—Youth Fellowship

Security Announcement

We are always attentive to matters of safety and security, for the children and
youth in particular, but also for adults and for the building itself. If you encounter
an unexpected locked door and must walk down a hallway and up a different
stairway to reach your destination, remember the children, youth and other adults
who share this building with you and know that your mild inconvenience
enhances their safety. Please make sure your children and youth are supervised at
all times when they are in the church building.




